

rrpillai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 622 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13507 OF 2024

Manibai Suresh Bhoir (Deceased) ... Appellants
through LRs and Others

Vs.

Mukund Ganpat Mhatre and Others ... Respondents

Mr. Drupad Patil for the Appellants.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 14th OCTOBER 2024

ORDER :

1. Due to paucity of time it is not possible to hear the Second Appeal today.
2. List the Second Appeal for 'Admission' on 9th December 2024.
To be listed under the caption for "Fresh Admission".

[GAURI GODSE, J.]