



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO.622 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.13507 OF 2024**

Manibai Suresh Bhoir (deceased)
through legal heirs and Ors. ... Appellants
versus
Mukund Ganpat Mhatre and Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Srushti Chalke i/by Mr. Drupad Patil, for Appellants

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 3 DECEMBER 2025

P.C.

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Stand over to 28 January 2026.
3. Interim protection granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)