

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13507 OF 2024
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 622 OF 2024

Manibai Suresh Bhoir Deceased Through LRs ... Applicants

Versus

Mukund Ganpat Mhatre and Ors ... Respondents

Mr. Prasad Keluskar, for the Applicants.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 7th MAY 2026

P.C.:

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board.
2. Stand over to 1st July 2026.
3. Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, shall continue to operate till the next date.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]

ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL

Digitally signed by
ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL
Date: 2026.05.07
19:02:17 +0530